

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES


LGU: NAGA CITY(CAMARINES SUR),
CAMARINES SUR

Period Covered: Q1, 2020

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	805,501,030.00	265,807,631.22	16,314,782.76	282,122,413.98	61.91 %
TAX REVENUE	566,317,000.00	201,955,075.45	16,314,782.76	218,269,858.21	47.90 %
Real Property Tax	225,000,000.00	12,369,366.21	16,314,782.76	28,684,148.97	6.29 %
Tax on Business	310,517,000.00	177,407,528.80	0.00	177,407,528.80	38.93 %
Other Taxes	30,800,000.00	12,178,180.44	0.00	12,178,180.44	2.67 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	239,184,030.00	63,852,555.77	0.00	63,852,555.77	14.01 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	41,297,350.00	21,122,796.14	0.00	21,122,796.14	4.64 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	31,928,680.00	13,347,583.38	0.00	13,347,583.38	2.93 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	156,833,000.00	27,770,049.46	0.00	27,770,049.46	6.09 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	9,125,000.00	1,612,126.79	0.00	1,612,126.79	0.35 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	698,820,950.00	173,578,408.24	0.00	173,578,408.24	38.09 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	695,290,950.00	172,942,183.74	0.00	172,942,183.74	37.95 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	3,530,000.00	636,224.50	0.00	636,224.50	0.14 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,504,321,980.00	439,386,039.46	16,314,782.76	455,700,822.22	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,504,321,980.00	439,386,039.46	16,314,782.76	455,700,822.22	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	48,834,258.68	0.00	48,834,258.68	40.02 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	8,997,961.13	4,792,798.10	13,790,759.23	11.30 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	5,409,572.87	0.00	5,409,572.87	4.43 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	2,398,721.35	0.00	2,398,721.35	1.97 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	758,889.90	0.00	758,889.90	0.62 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	9,862,963.55	0.00	9,862,963.55	8.08 %
Economic Services	0.00	40,324,455.74	0.00	40,324,455.74	33.04 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	657,322.79	0.00	657,322.79	0.54 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	117,244,146.01	4,792,798.10	122,036,944.11	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,504,321,980.00	322,141,893.45	11,521,984.66	333,663,878.11	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	1,264,986.18	0.00	1,264,986.18	100.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	1,264,986.18	0.00	1,264,986.18	100.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	10,466,220.58	0.00	10,466,220.58	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	11,731,206.76	0.00	11,731,206.76	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	11,731,206.76	0.00	11,731,206.76	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	13,844,730.90	0.00	13,844,730.90	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	12,734,730.90	0.00	12,734,730.90	91.98 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	1,110,000.00	0.00	1,110,000.00	8.02 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	3,428,523.20	0.00	3,428,523.20	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	3,428,523.20	0.00	3,428,523.20	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	98,064,065.08	0.00	98,064,065.08	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	115,337,319.18	0.00	115,337,319.18	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	1,504,321,980.00	218,535,781.03	11,521,984.66	230,057,765.69	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,022,598,786.01	879,191,446.37	143,407,339.64	1,022,598,786.01	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	2,526,920,766.01	1,097,727,227.40	154,929,324.30	1,252,656,551.70	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	67,379,268.07	55,745,164.74	11,634,103.33	67,379,268.07	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	48,864,685.56	25,573,354.81	23,291,330.75	48,864,685.56	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	296,740.01	422,016.22	718,756.23	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,410,676,812.38	1,016,705,447.86	120,425,906.44	1,137,131,354.30	

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,016,705,447.86	120,425,906.44	1,137,131,354.30
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,016,705,447.86	120,425,906.44	1,137,131,354.30
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct: 
GREGORIA NILDA B. ABONAL
City Treasurer 